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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 16,314 Km/h Riders: 7 Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\hNot Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
08/06/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * * * (160,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante  4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal  4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra  4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas  3* (ESP)  

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 06:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 41 Pedro Godinho Montalban Endurance 33:61:90 (5) 15:70:00 694,71 942,71

2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soares Dali Al Biarritz 55:72:90 (5) 85:31:00 033,71 409,61

3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista Diabo Al Biarritz 65:72:90 (5) 20:41:00 233,71 309,61

4 51 Rui Pereira Esplendido De Daza 23:00:01 (5) 31:71:00 854,61 689,51

5 71 Bo Sui Ruisenor Ph 33:00:01 (5) 02:81:00 984,61 589,51

6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished Maur Perejil 55:51:01 (5) 41:21:00 209,51 785,51

7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri Guadalupe D'Iberica 65:51:01 (5) 14:31:00 049,51 685,51



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

3 Ahmed Al Ruwaished
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10063141

Maur Perejil
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104VL15

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 43:01:90 94:23:21 64:93:51 52:50:81

Hour of Arrival 73:72:80 74:05:11 31:64:41 34:11:71 55:51:91

Hour of Vet-Gate. 43:03:8 94:25:11 64:94:41 52:51:71 03:02:91

Time Used 43:03:20 51:24:20 75:61:20 93:53:10 03:01:10

Time Used T. 43:03:2 94:21:5 64:92:7 52:50:9 55:51:01

Recovery 75:20:00 20:20:00 33:30:00 24:30:00  5 3 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:20:00 95:40:00 23:80:00 41:21:00

Pulsations: 44 / 36 56 / 52 60 / 60 48 / 48 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 852,61 089,41 394,31 675,91 120,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 852,61 395,51 859,41 457,51 209,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 49,51 443,51 476,41 104,51 785,51

Clas. Gral. 6 6 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 22:95:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 00:84:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 95:74:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 32:51:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 22:51:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 10:00:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

7 Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042957

Guadalupe D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UW81

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 44:01:90 85:33:21 42:93:51 75:50:81

Hour of Arrival 83:72:80 84:05:11 41:64:41 24:11:71 65:51:91

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:03:8 85:35:11 42:94:41 75:51:71 00:02:91

Time Used 44:03:20 41:34:20 62:51:20 33:63:10 95:90:10

Time Used T. 44:03:2 85:31:5 42:92:7 75:50:9 65:51:01

Recovery 60:30:00 01:30:00 01:30:00 51:40:00  4 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 60:30:00 61:60:00 62:90:00 14:31:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 56 60 / 56 52 / 60 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 652,61 499,41 906,31 205,91 741,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 652,61 006,51 100,51 287,51 049,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 229,51 882,51 686,41 683,51 685,51

Clas. Gral. 7 7 6 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 32:95:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 10:84:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 00:84:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 42:51:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 32:51:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 10:00:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km /h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

11 Ricardo Relvas Batista
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025438

Diabo Al Biarritz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104OA43

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 90:20:90 01:10:21 72:24:41 05:52:71

Hour of Arrival 83:02:80 82:81:11 10:84:31 72:03:61 65:72:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:22:8 01:12:11 72:25:31 05:53:61 12:73:81

Time Used 90:22:20 10:91:20 71:15:10 32:35:10 60:20:10

Time Used T. 90:22:2 01:14:4 72:23:6 05:52:8 65:72:9

Recovery 13:10:00 24:20:00 62:40:00 32:50:00  5 2 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:10:00 31:40:00 93:80:00 20:41:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 660,71 606,71 648,61 766,61 423,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 660,71 233,71 691,71 080,71 233,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 488,61 270,71 718,61 606,61 309,61

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 32:11:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 10:00:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 63:23:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 73:23:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 95:74:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 00:84:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

14 Pedro Godinho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018089

Montalban Endurance
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=102ZB74

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 61:20:90 11:35:11 05:62:41 23:40:71

Hour of Arrival 63:02:80 30:11:11 00:53:31 91:21:61 33:61:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:22:8 11:31:11 05:63:31 23:41:61 53:02:81

Time Used 61:22:20 55:01:20 93:34:10 24:74:10 10:21:10

Time Used T. 61:22:2 11:33:4 05:61:6 23:40:8 33:61:9

Recovery 04:10:00 80:20:00 05:10:00 31:20:00  2 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 04:10:00 84:30:00 83:50:00 15:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 070,71 636,81 976,71 460,71 366,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 070,71 818,71 087,71 226,71 694,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 78,61 175,71 415,71 633,71 942,71

Clas. Gral. 3 1 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 22:11:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 32:11:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 95:34:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 00:44:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 22:95:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 32:95:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

15 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Esplendido De Daza
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104AY62

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 74:20:90 93:60:21 05:35:41 81:84:71

Hour of Arrival 73:02:80 70:42:11 73:85:31 00:15:61 23:00:91

Hour of Vet-Gate. 74:22:8 93:62:11 05:30:41 81:85:61 73:11:91

Time Used 74:22:20 25:32:20 11:75:10 82:40:20 41:21:10

Time Used T. 74:22:2 93:64:4 05:34:6 81:84:8 23:00:01

Recovery 01:20:00 23:20:00 31:50:00 81:70:00  5 0 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00 24:40:00 55:90:00 31:71:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 64 / 64 56 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 860,71 189,61 670,61 363,51 316,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 860,71 420,71 557,61 634,61 854,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 908,61 547,61 343,61 9,51 689,51

Clas. Gral. 4 4 5 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 95:34:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 73:23:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 63:23:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 10:00:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 32:51:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 42:51:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

16 Margarida Oliveira Soares
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025506

Dali Al Biarritz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QJ80

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 70:20:90 01:10:21 72:24:41 05:52:71

Hour of Arrival 93:02:80 72:81:11 20:84:31 82:03:61 55:72:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:22:8 01:12:11 72:25:31 05:53:61 81:73:81

Time Used 70:22:20 30:91:20 71:15:10 32:35:10 50:20:10

Time Used T. 70:22:2 01:14:4 72:23:6 05:52:8 55:72:9

Recovery 82:10:00 34:20:00 52:40:00 22:50:00  3 2 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 82:10:00 11:40:00 63:80:00 85:31:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 60 64 / 60 56 / 56 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 460,71 406,71 348,61 466,61 923,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 460,71 033,71 491,71 870,71 033,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 888,61 270,71 718,61 606,61 409,61

Clas. Gral. 1 2 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 22:11:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 10:00:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 73:23:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00 83:23:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 00:84:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 10:84:00



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,314Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:25:43
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 7   (100,00 %) 16,314 Km\h
Not Qualified: 0   (0,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * * / 160,000 Km

17 Bo Sui
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10098998

Ruisenor Ph
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JC34

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)
PHASE V

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:60 44:40:90 70:90:21 84:35:41 52:54:71

Hour of Arrival 34:02:80 71:42:11 24:85:31 20:15:61 33:00:91

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:42:8 70:92:11 84:30:41 52:55:61 30:80:91

Time Used 44:42:20 32:42:20 14:45:10 73:10:20 80:51:10

Time Used T. 44:42:2 70:94:4 84:34:6 52:54:8 33:00:01

Recovery 10:40:00 05:40:00 60:50:00 32:40:00  0 3 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 10:40:00 15:80:00 75:31:00 02:81:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 650,71 891,71 624,61 453,51 279,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 650,71 721,71 039,61 565,61 984,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 285,61 206,61 543,61 789,51 589,51

Clas. Gral. 5 5 4 4 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 41 Pedro Godinho 33:61:90  (5) 694,71 942,71 15:70:00 00:44:00
2 61 Margarida Oliveira Soar 55:72:90  (5) 033,71 409,61 85:31:00 83:23:00
3 11 Ricardo Relvas Batista 65:72:90  (5) 233,71 309,61 20:41:00 73:23:00
4 51 Rui Pereira 23:00:01  (5) 854,61 689,51 31:71:00 10:00:00
5 71 Bo Sui 33:00:01  (5) 984,61 589,51 02:81:00
6 3  Ahmed Al Ruwaished 55:51:01  (5) 209,51 785,51 41:21:00 22:51:00
7 7  Abdul-Aziz A. Al-Sabri 65:51:01  (5) 049,51 685,51 14:31:00 32:51:00


